FOI PSA-2013-00283
Direct Awards
Nov 1, 2013 to Nov 30, 2013

Name of the contractor
Oracle Canada ULC
Jacqueline Gintaut

H. Mark McLeod
Shirley Sarens

Kim Turner

$S Amount of the contract

$

v n n n

9,857.72
2,100.00
10,000.00
4,950.00
4,400.00

Short Description of Services

eProcurement Software & Support for Vancouver School Board
Writing Services for Strategic Leadership Training

Recruitment Support

Writing Services for Strategic Leadership

Writing Services for Strategic Leadership

Rationale for Direct Award
Sole Source

Under $25,000

Under $25,000

Under $25,000

Under $25,000
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