FOI PSA-2013-00283 Direct Awards Nov 1, 2013 to Nov 30, 2013

Name of the contractor	\$\$ Amount of the contract		Short Description of Services	Rationale for Direct Award
Oracle Canada ULC	\$	9,857.72	eProcurement Software & Support for Vancouver School Board	Sole Source
Jacqueline Gintaut	\$	2,100.00	Writing Services for Strategic Leadership Training	Under \$25,000
H. Mark McLeod	\$	10,000.00	Recruitment Support	Under \$25,000
Shirley Sarens	\$	4,950.00	Writing Services for Strategic Leadership	Under \$25,000
Kim Turner	\$	4,400.00	Writing Services for Strategic Leadership	Under \$25,000